IUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2014
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014

AGRIPLEX
WESTERN FAIR DISTRICT
845 Florence Street, London ON N5W 6G6

*HFIMPORTANT REMINDER TO EXHIBITORS***

Please remember to bring your Confirmation ID slip to the show.
The Fairboard will be providing “wristbands” to those entered.

The Agriplex will be open from 4:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. for the convenience
of exhibitors on Thursday, October 16, 2014.

The Show Superintendent is in complete control of the show precincts which consists of the
area adjacent to the rings and the grooming area.
Limited use of private exercise pens allowed during show hours.
Your co-operation is appreciated.



RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal

8:30am. 4
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1
2
9:15am. 8
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3
10:15am. 10
2
1
4
2
1
3
1
1
11:15am. 6
1
3
1
12
4
2
12:20 p.m.
LUNCH
1:15p.m. 16
16
1
2:30 p.m.

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi

Coonhound (B&T)
Basset Hound

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Samoyed

Judging Group 3

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Stacy

9:30am. 1
7
2
1
1
3
3
10:30 a.m.
11:00 am. 3
2
1
1
2
4
1
1

PBGV

Whippet

Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Judging Group 2

Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2014

2-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-1-2
0-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-1-5-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-1

5-3-2-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-3-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-5-2-2
0-2-1-1
1-0-1-0

2-5-6-3
2-4-5-5
1-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
4-1-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
2-0-1-0

1-0-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

5
1
2
3
Noon 3
1
1
2
12:50 p.m.

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Welsh Terrier
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. E. Spector

9:30am. 4
1
9
3
3
5
10:30 am. 1
4
1
12
2
4
1
4

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Cane Corso

Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

LUNCH - 11:45 a.m.

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Mounce

8:30 a.m.

[

9:30 a.m.
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10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Japanese Spaniel
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

LUNCH- 12:15 p.m.

1:00 pm. 2

9= 9w

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

2-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0

1-1-2-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-2-2
1-2-0-0
2-0-1-0
3-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
3-3-3-3
1-0-0-1
0-1-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-3-0

0-0-0-1
2-4-4-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-1-2-1
0-2-0-0
1-6-3-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-2-1
3-0-3-0
3-1-3-0
1-1-2-1
0-2-3-0
3-0-3-0

0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-4-1-0
4-3-2-2
0-0-1-0
3-3-1-0



FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2014 (continued)

RING 7 - JUDGE: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano LUNCH- Noon
12:45p.m. 8 Barbet 1-3-1-3
8:30 a.m. 19 Bulldog 3-10-4-2 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
7 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-2-1 3 Lagotto Roma 2-1-0-0
9:30a.m. 2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0 6 Pointer 1-3-1-1
4 Keeshond 1-1-2-0 7 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 2-1-3-1
4 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 1-1-1-1 1:30 p.m. 12 Pointer (GSH) 5-2-2-3
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0 11 Ret (Golden) 1-5-3-2
2 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-1 7 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-3-1
5 French Bulldog 2-2-1-0 4 Ret (NSDT) 2-0-2-0
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0 3 Setter (English) 1-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0
1 Xolo (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 2 Setter (Irish R&W) 1-0-1-0
10:30 am. 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-2-0 1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1 3:15 p.m. Judging Group 1
2 German Pinscher 1-1-0-0
12 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-3-1
11:30 a.m. Judging Group 6
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. E. Spector 1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
8:00a.m. 9 Barbet 1-3-2-3 3 Coonhound (B&T) 1-2-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 4 Basset Hound 0-0-4-0
3 Lagotto Roma 2-1-0-0 4 Basenji 2-1-1-0
6 Pointer 1-3-1-1 2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
10 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 3-3-3-1 10 Dachshund (MLH) 3-2-3-2
9:00 a.m. 20 Pointer (GSH) 5-7-3-5 8 Dachshund (MS) 2-3-2-1
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-2-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
18 Ret (Golden) 3-6-5-4 2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-1
8 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-3-2
6 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-3-0 2:00 p.m. 4 Airedale Terrier 1-0-2-1
3 Setter (English) 1-0-1-1 5 Bull Terrier 3-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-2 1 Irish Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Border Terrier 0-2-2-1
LUNCH 3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
12:30 p.m. 28 Doberman Pinscher 5-8-8-7 7 Cesky Terrier 0-2-2-3
1:45p.m. 2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
7 Setter (Irish R&W) 3-2-1-1 5 Fox Terrier (W) 2-0-1-2
4 Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 3 Bull Terrier (Min) 1-0-1-1
4 Span (Brittany) 1-2-1-0
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Stacy
7 Span (Eng Springer) 2-4-1-0
2:50 pm. 1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-0-1 10:00 am. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1
20 Vizlsa 6-4-4-6 14 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-5-5-1
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-0 4 Chihuahua (LC) 2-1-1-0
10 Weimaraner 3-4-3-0 4 Chihuahua (SC) 0-1-2-1
9  Chinese Crested 3-3-2-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Mounce 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
13 Havanese 1-6-5-1
11:00 am. 7 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 3-1-1-2 4 Japanese Spaniel 1-2-0-1
11:20 a.m. 12 Afghan Hound 3-1-8-0 LUNCH



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Stacy (cont’d) 5 French Bulldog 2-2-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1:00 p.m. 2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
7 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-2-1 3 Shih Tzu 0-1-2-0
2 Chow Chow 0-0-2-0 1 Xolo (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-1-2-0 4  Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-2-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1 12 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-3-1
3 German Pinscher 1-1-1-0
LUNCH
RING 4 - JUDGE: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano 12:45p.m. 2 Irish Wolfthound 0-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
10:00 a.m. 13 Australian Shepherd 6-3-3-1 7 Rhodesian 2-2-2-1
4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1 6 Saluki 2-2-2-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0 1 PBGV 1-0-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 15 Whippet 3-5-2-5
7 Border Collie 2-2-2-1
11:00 aam. 2 Bouvier 0-0-2-0 RING 6 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
9 Collie (Rough) 3-3-2-1 9:00a.m. 6 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-2-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-1 3 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-1
1 Dutch Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 9 Black Russian 2-3-2-2
6 German Shepherd 1-1-2-2 9:45am. 20 Boxer 2-6-6-6
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 6 Bullmastiff 1-3-2-0
3 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-1-0 10:50 am. 4 Cane Corso 1-3-0-0
Noon 1 Puli 1-0-0-0 4 Dogue De Bordeaux 2-0-1-1
11 Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-2-2 5 Great Dane 3-0-1-1
2 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-1 3 Great Pyrenees 0-1-1-1
10 Welsh Corgi (C) 2-4-2-2 4  Mastiff 0-3-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
6 Rottweiler 2-2-1-1
LUNCH - 1:15 p.m. 3 Samoyed 3-0-0-0
2:00 p.m. 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 S.C.W.T. 0-0-0-2 LUNCH- Noon
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 12:45 p.m. 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-2-1
2 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1 1 Schnauzer (Std) 1-0-0-0
4 Norfolk Terrier 1-3-0-0 6 Siberian Husky 1-2-3-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 15 Portuguese Wtr Dog 4-4-3-4
2 Schnauzer (Min) 2-0-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-0 2:00 p.m. 1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 7 Papillon 1-4-1-1
2 WHW.T. 2-0-0-0 5 Pekingese 3-0-2-0
7 Pomeranian 3-1-3-0
RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Sabella 5 Pug 1-1-2-1
5 Toy Manchester 0-2-3-0
10:00 a.m. 24 Bulldog 4-12-5-3 8 Yorkshire Terrier 3-1-4-0
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Stacy 1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Lhasa Apso 0-1
8:00 a.m. 18 Bulldog 3-9-4-2 4 Schipperke 0-0-4-0
5 BP - Bulldog 2-3 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
9:00 am. 5 French Bulldog 2-2-1-0 1 Xolo (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
7 BP - French Bulldog 34 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-2-0



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Stacy (cont’d)

10:00 am. 12
1
10:30 am. 17
3
9
3
8
LUNCH

12:30 p.m. 11
3
1
1
8
1
1:30 pm. 2
1
9
1
1
1
5
2
1
230pm. 7
2
2
10
2
2

3:30 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

Poodle (Standard)

BP - Poodle (Standard)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Span (Eng Springer)

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Belgian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie

BP - Border Collie
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog

Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (C)

Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

9:00am. 3

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Affenpinscher
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Japanese Spaniel

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. E. Spector

9:00 am. 7

5
1

Rhodesian

Bearded Collie
BP - Bearded Collie

4-4-3-1
0-1

2-6-5-4
2-1

1-3-3-2
1-0-1-1
2-5-1-0

5-3-2-1
1-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-2-2-1
0-1

0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
3-3-2-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-2-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-2
0-2

0-0-1-1
2-4-2-2
1-1

1-0-1-0

1-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
5-4-2-2
0-0-1-0
3-4-2-0

0-0-0-1
2-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
3-3-2-2
0-1-0-0
1-6-5-0
1-2-0-0

2-2-2-1

1-2-1-1
0-1

11:00 a.m.

Judging Group 2

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Mounce

8:00am. 7
2
3
2
3
2
1
3
9:00 am. 2
1
2
4
1
4
3
1
2
9:50 am. 4
10:30 a.m.
11:00 am. 8
1
3
14
LUNCH
1230 pm. 5
1
1
3
1
6
1
2
7
2
2
11
1
2:30 p.m.

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

BP - Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Shih Tzu

S.C.W.T.

Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.
Keeshond

Judging Group 6

Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Roma
Pointer (GSH)

Pointer

BP - Pointer

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
BP - Ret (Chesapeake)

Judging Group 1

2-2-2-1
0-0-2-0
1-1-1-0
1-1

1-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-2-0

0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-2-0

1-3-1-3
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-5-2-4

0-3-1-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-1
2-1-3-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
3-2-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-1
4-3-3-1
1-0

RING 6 - JUDGE: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano

8:00 a.m.
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Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)

BP - Dachshund (SWH)

PBGV
Whippet
BP - Whippet

2-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
3-2-3-2
2-4-2-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-5-2-4
3-1



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014 (continued)

RING 6 - JUDGE: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano (cont’d)

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

LUNCH

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

10
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Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Pharaoh Hound
Saluki

BP - Saluki

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

BP - Cane Corso
Dogue De Bordeaux
BP - Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

BP - Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff

Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Sabella

8:00 a.m.

4

Airedale Terrier

Irish Terrier

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)

BP - Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Judging Group 4

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Basset Hound
Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher
Boxer

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Sabella

1

5
2-1-7-0 5
0-0-0-1 2
0-1-1-0 1
1-2-0-0 2
2-0-1-0 1
0-0-1-0 1
0-0-1-0 4
2-2-2-0 10:00 a.m.
0-1

9:10am. 6
2-2-2-0
1-0 9:25am. 5
1-1-0-1
2-3-2-2 10:30 am. 27
1-3-1-0 2
1-0 11:45 am. 20
LUNCH

1-3-0-0
1-0
2-0-1-1
1-1 1:15 p.m. 23
2-1-1-1 5
0-1 1
0-1-0-1 3
0-3-1-0 1
1-0-0-1 4
1-0-0-0 1
4-4-3-4 5
3-1-1-1 2
3-0-0-0 3
0-1-2-1 6
1-0-0-0 5
0-1-3-1 5
0-1

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

1-0-2-1

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

Group 5 Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

JUNIOR HANDLING
Main Ring - 4:30 p.m.

GROUP JUDGING

Group judging will commence in the Main Ring at 5:00 p.m. in the following order:

Sporting - Judge: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke
Hounds - Judge: Mr. F. Sabella
Working - Judge: Ms. E. Spector
Terriers - Judge: Ms. D. Mounce

Toys - Judge: Ms. J. Stacy

Non-Sporting - Judge: Mr. F. Sabella
Herding - Judge: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano
BIS/BPIS - Judge: Ms. B. Regina Leininger




TOY DOG CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2014

RING 8 - Judge: Ms E. Spector

12:30 p.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-1
12 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-5-4-0
2 BP-C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1
3 Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-1-0
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-1
6  Chinese Crested 1-2-2-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
13 Havanese 1-5-5-2
1 Japanese Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-1
4 Papillon 0-1-2-1
1 BP - Papillon 0-1
6 Pekingese 3-0-3-0
1 BP - Pekingese 1-0
6 Pomeranian 3-0-3-0
5 Pug 1-1-2-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-2-1-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 3-0-3-0

BULLDOG CLUB OF CENTRAL CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 7 - Judge: Mr. D. Cunningham

12:30 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
Senior Puppy Dog
12-18 Month Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitch
12-18 Month Bitches

WA A= —

Jfollowed by:
RING 7 - Judge: Mr. W. Bloom

SPECIALTY CLASSES

Baby Puppies
Brace

Stud Dogs
Brood Bitch

— WL

Bulldogs 4-17-7-5
2

CANADIAN SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
ASSOCIATION
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 8 - Judge: Ms. S. McHugh-Boumans

9:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
Senior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
Senior Puppy Bitch
12-18 Month Bitch

N = B~ W

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 10-13 Year Veteran Bitch

RING 8 - Judge: Ms. K. Ryan

10:00 a.m. SPECIALTY CLASSES

18 Shetland Sheepdog 2-8-4-4
3 Baby Puppies 1

CAVALIER KING CHANGES SPANIEL
CLUB OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 8 - Judge: Ms. K. Heron

1:30 p.m. 36 C.K.C. Spaniel 6-19-9-2
6 Baby Puppies 2-4

D.O.B.E. ASSOCIATION
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 4 - Judge: Dr. A. Vazques Lievano

3:00 p.m. 32 Doberman Pinscher 6-9-9-8

NATIONAL AMERICAN ESKIMO DOG
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Stacy

CANADIAN SHIH TZU CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Stacy

2:45p.m. 4 Shih Tzu 1-0-2-1

2:15p.m. 7 Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 3-1-1-2




SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2014

RING 7 - Judge: Ms. P. McClintock

10:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
3-6 Month Dog
Junior Puppy Dog
Senior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
Senior Puppy Bitch

— e

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7-10 Years Veteran Dog

BREEDER SWEEPSTAKES
3 Breeder Sweepstakes

RING 7 - Judge: Ms. B. Heal

11:00 aam. 9 Siberian Husky 2-2
Baby Puppy 1-0
Altered 1-0

Brood Bitch

— e —

BOXER CLUB OF WESTERN ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. M. Dayan

9:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
Senior Puppy Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitches
12-18 Month Bitches

DD W

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7t09 Years Bitch

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. E. Spector

9:30 am. 27 Boxer 3-10-7-7

DOBERMAN PINSCHER CLUB OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

1:15 p.m. 32 Doberman Pinscher 6-10-8-8

CLUB VI ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014

RING 8 - Judge; Ms. P. McClintock

11:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
Senior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
Senior Puppy Bitch
12-18 Month Bitches

EESLVSH ST \S)

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

3  7to09 Year Veteran Dogs
4 7to9 Years Veteran Bitches

RING 8 - Judge: Ms. E. Spector

Chinese Shar-Pei 1

Chow Chow 0

Bulldog 2-
BP - Bulldog 2

Brace - Bulldog

Brood Bitch - Bulldog

Noon

—whaRE—w

Am Eskimo Dog (Std) 3
Bichon Frise 0
Boston Terrier 0
French Bulldog 2
BP - French Bulldog 2
Lhasa Apso 1-
BP - Lhasa Apso 0
Lowchen 0
Poodle (Miniature) 0
Schipperke 1
BP - Schipperke 2
Brace - Schipperke
Shiba Inu 0
Shih Tzu 1
Tibetan Terrier 0-
Xolo (Miniature) 0

—_—m ) = D N = = N RN W N

Dalmatian 2-1

BP - Dalmatian 1-1

Keeshond 0-1-
4-3
0-1

N O D

11 Poodle (Standard)
1 BP - Poodle (Standard)

followed by: Junior Handling for Group 6 dogs only

ONTARIO CHESAPEAKE CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2014

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

11:30 am. 14 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 4-6-3-1




CHANGE OF JUDGE

Ms. J Stacy has exceeded her allowable limit on Sunday, October 19, 2014 by six dogs. With C.K.C. permission,
Ms. E. Spector will judge 6 Bearded Collies in her place.

Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to one hour prior to the judging of their
breed. Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided they are entered on one of the other days.
Entries must be made ONE HOUR BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITON
Sunday, October 19, 2014

After Best of Breed, you may compete providing you have not already been defeated in any of the regular classes by
another dog who is also entered in the Bred By Competition.

ALL BREED EYE CLINIC
Sunday, October 19, 2014

hosted by the Bulldog Club of Central Canada

Contact ypoire @yahoo.com for information and to book a spot. SPACE IS LIMITED

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday - Dr. A. Vazques Lievano
Saturday - Ms. B. Regina Leininger
Sunday - Mr. F. Sabella

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790

SUMMARY

Fri, Sat. Sun.
Group 1 99 148 129
Group 2 53 81 81
Group 3 87 128 126
Group 4 33 53 45
Group 5 73 91 88
Group 6 71 80 75
Group 7 54 71 _69

470 658 613
Baby Puppies 15 74
Sweepstakes 33 28
Specialties _71 139 147

547 845 862
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From the West (Windsor) - Take Hwy. 401 to London, exit Wellington Road North. Follow Wellington Rd. N.
(quite some distance). Turn right onto York Street. Show site on your right.

From the East (Toronto) - Take Hwy. 401 to London, exit Highbury Avenue North. Turn left on Florence St. Show
site on your left.

From Port Huron/Sarnia - Take Hwy. 402 to Hwy. 401, then follow From the West directions.



